Uninterruptible Power Supplies
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
© December 2018
101
The SolaHD S5KC Modular On-Line UPS Series is scalable
from 5 to 20 kVA, offering many flexible options by adding
a few standard modules. Designed to be fully configured,
tested and shipped in the configuration you need, the S5KC

Example: 10 Bay, 1PH, 10 kVA/9 kW, No Charger Module, Non-Redundant, 2 strings, 208V, 60 Hz, L-L-G, No Distribution Slots, Standard Product
S5K A 10 A A N C2 C N N C
Table 17: Part Number Configuration
The S5KC modular is available in many combinations. Use the part number template below to identify the description of any
given part number.
Uninterruptible Power Supplies
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
© December 2018
109
Configuration Notes:
1. Every pre-configured S5KC UPS arrives standard with one IS-UNITY-DP communications card installed. This allows you to take advantage of the
monitoring included with your system during your initial standard warranty period. Start-up services available, contact your local sales representative for
details.
2. “Maximum Upgrade” capacity considerations. The Maximum Upgrade is the highest kVA expansion each configuration will provide without removing any
of the battery modules from the original configuration. Please consider your future expansion and redundancy needs.
Series
Designation
Frame Configuration Type System kVA / kW
Number of Charger
Modules
System Type
Battery Type and Number
Strings
Output Voltage/Frequency/Wiring Distribution Slot 1 Distribution Slot 2 Product Type
A = 10 Bay, Xfmr Free,
1PH, cULus Listed, GS/
CE/C-tick Marked
B = 16 Bay, Xfmr Free,
1PH, cULus Listed, GS/
CE/C-tick Marked
C = 12 Bay Xfmr Based,
1PH, cULus Listed, GS/
CE/C-tick Marked
D = 16 Bay Xfmr Based,
1PH, cULus Listed, GS/
CE/C-tick Marked
E = 10 Bay, Xfmr Free,
2PH, cULus Listed
F = 16 Bay Xfmr Free,
2PH, cULus Listed
05A = 5 kVA / 4.5 kW
10 A = 10 kVA / 9 kW
15A = 15 kVA / 13.5
kW
20A = 20 kVA / 18 kW
N = No charger module
A = 1 charger module
N = Non-redundant
R = Redundant Power
and Controls
F = Redundant Power,
Controls, and Battery
NN = None (allows for
empty replacement
frames to be shipped)
C1 = 1 String, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C2 = 2 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C3 = 3 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C4 = 4 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C5 = 5 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C6 = 6 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
C7 = 7 Strings, CSB
UPS 12460 F2 FR
A = 200 V, 60Hz, L-L-G
B = 220 V, 60Hz, L-L-G
C = 208V, 60Hz, L-L-G
D = 240 V, 60Hz, L-L-G